City of Johnstown, Pennsylvania City Council Agenda Wednesday, October 22, 2014 Anthony C. Truscello Council Chamber

<u>5:00 – 5:45 PM EXECUTIVE SESSION (PERSONNEL)</u>

5:45 - 6:00 WORKSHOP (SMG Amusement Tax)

6:00 PM REGULAR MEETING

• LEGEND: *Documents forwarded with Agenda

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS

- 1. September 22, 2014 (Special Meeting)
- 2. October 1, 2014
- 3. October 8, 2014 (Special Meeting)

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

- 1. Donna Barber, 824 Sherman St. re: property trash, fallen garage, sewer/storm drains open, harassment from city
- 2. Charlene Stanton, 184 Sell Street re: City Government

REPORT BY THE CITY MANAGER

REPORT BY MAYOR

REPORT BY THE CITY SOLICITOR

REPORT BY THE CITY ENGINEER

REPORT ON PRIOR YEARS AUDIT FINDINGS

COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS

REPORTS NEIGHBORHOOD LIAISONS

COMMUNICATIONS

- 1. Planning Commission Minutes of October 1, 2014*
- 2. Letter from Planning Commission Chairman Wilfred Frombach*
- 3. Letters from Dr. Taranto, Chairman of Johnstown Shade-Tree Commission*
- 4. Code Complaints*

PETITIONS

1. None

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READING

1. BILL NO. 24 AN ORDINANCE ENACTING STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REGULATION THAT PROMOTE HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE WITHIN THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN AND ITS WATERSHEDS BY MINIMIZING HARM AND MAXIMIZING BENEFITS ASSOCIATED WITH SOUND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TECHNIQUES, DELETING AND REPLACING SECTION 1280.03 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN AS ENACTED BY ORDINANCE NO. 4964 PASSED FINALLY APRIL 13, 2005, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 5086 PASSED FINALLY ON JUNE 22, 2011, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 5119 PASSED FINALLY ON JANUARY 23, 2013, AND AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 5139 PASSED FINALLY ON NOVEMBER 27, 2013. *

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL READ (Prior Meeting)

- 1. BILL NO. 22 AN ORDINANCE VACATING CANVAS BACK PLACE BETWEEN TAMARIND PLACE AND COOPER AVENUE IN THE TWENTY-FIRST WARD OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AS A PUBLIC THOROUGHFARE.
- 2. BILL NO. 23 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO TRANSFER CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY TO THE JOHNSTOWN REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF NEW LOW-INCOME RESIDENTIAL HOUSING.

RESOLUTIONS

- 1. A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE ALLOCATION OF 2014 FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL PENSION SYSTEM STATE AID PROGRAM.*
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN AUTHORIZING THE ACTING CITY MANAGER TO SIGN THE ROADWAY LIGHTING AGREEMENT WITH THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION THAT ACCEPTS MUNICIPAL OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROSPECT VIADUCT (STATE ROUTE 3037) LIGHTING SYSTEM POST CONSTRUCTION.*
- 3. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN AUTHORIZING THE ACTING CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION THAT ACCEPTS MUNICIPAL OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROSPECT VIADUCT (STATE ROUTE 3037) SIDEWALKS POST CONSTRUCTION.*
- 4. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH SIPPEL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC. AWARDING CONTRACT 2014-05 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE WOODVALE & PROSPECT SANITARY/SEWER SEPARATION PROJECT.*

5. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION AWARDING CONTRACT 2014-06 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE WOODVALE & PROSPECT SANITARY/SEWER SEPARATION PROJECT.*

OLD BUSINESS

1. LAND BANK ORDINANCE

NEW BUSINESS

1. SMG AMUSEMENT TAX

ADJOURN